
SUMMER EXAMS 2023
AM - all morning exams start at 9am.  PM - all afternoon exams start at 1:30pm.

DATE
EXAMS 
BOARD SUBJECT EXAM TIME DURATION

Friday 12th May NCFE Child Development Written paper 09:00 1hr 30

Monday 15th May AQA Religious Studies A Paper 1  (Christianity & Islam) 09:00 1hr 45

Monday 15th May PEARSON Citizenship Paper 1 13:30 1hr 45

Monday 15th May PEARSON Italian Listening / Reading 13:30 1hr 45

Tuesday 16th May AQA Biology Paper 1 09:00 1hr 45

Tuesday 16th May AQA Combined Sci Biology Paper 1 09:00 1hr 15

Wednesday 17th May AQA English Literature Paper 1 09:00 1hr 45

Wednesday 17th May PEARSON Physical Education Comp 1; Fitness & Body systems 13:30 1hr 30

Wednesday 17th May PEARSON Turkish Listening/Reading 13:30 1hr 45

Thursday 18th May PEARSON History Paper 1 Thematic study & Historic Environment 09:00 1hr 15

Friday 19th May PEARSON Maths P1 Non Calc 09:00 1hr 30

Friday 19th May PEARSON Maths P1 Non Calc 09:00 1hr 30

Friday 19th May OCR Computer Science Computer systems 13:30 1hr 30

Monday 22nd May AQA Geography Paper 1 13:30 1hr 30

Monday 22nd May AQA Chemistry Paper 1 09:00 1hr 45

Monday 22nd May AQA Combined Sci Chemistry Paper 1 09:00 1hr 15

Tuesday 23rd May AQA Religious Studies A Thematic Studies (excluding textual studies) 13:30 1hr 45

Tuesday 23rd May PEARSON Digital Information Effective digital working Practise 13:30 1hr 30

Wednesday 24th May AQA English Literature Paper 2 09:00 2h 15

Wednesday 24th May PEARSON Citizenship Paper 2 13:30 1hr 45

Wednesday 24th May PEARSON Turkish Writing 13:30 1hr 25

Wednesday 24th May PEARSON Italian Writing 13:30 1hr 30

Thursday 25th May AQA Physics Paper 1 09:00 1hr 45

Thursday 25th May AQA Combined Sci Physics Paper 1 09:00 1hr 15

Thursday 25th May OCR Computer Science VComputational Thinking 13:30 1hr 30

Friday 26th May OCR Enterprise & marketing Enterprise and marketing concepts:Written Paper 09:00 1hr 30

Monday 5th June AQA English Language Paper 1 09:00 1hr 45

Tuesday 6th June Spanish Listening 09:00 35m

Tuesday 6th June PEARSON Spanish Listening Paper 1 Listening 09:00 45m

Tuesday 6th June Spanish Reading 09:00 45m

Tuesday 6th June PEARSON Spanish Reading Paper 3 Reading 09:00 1hr

Wednesday 7th June PEARSON Maths Paper 2 Calculator 09:00 1hr 30

Wednesday 7th June PEARSON Maths Paper 2 Calculator 09:00 1hr 30

Wednesday 7th June PEARSON History Paper 2 British depth study & period study 13:30 1hr 45

Thursday 8th June PEARSON Physical Education Comp 2; Health & performance 09:00 1hr 15

Friday 9th June AQA Geography Paper 2 09:00 1hr 30

Friday 9th June AQA Biology Paper 2 13:30 1hr 45

Friday 9th June AQA Combined Sci Biology Paper 2 13:30 1hr 15

Monday 12th June AQA English Language Paper 2 09:00 1hr 45

Tuesday 13th June AQA Chemistry Paper 2 09:00 1hr 45

Tuesday 13th June AQA Combined Sci Chemistry Paper 2 09:00 1hr 15

Tuesday 13th June PEARSON Spanish Paper 4 Writing 13:30 1hr 15

Tuesday 13th June PEARSON Spanish Paper 4 Writing 13:30 1hr 20

Wednesday 14th June PEARSON Maths Paper 3 Calculator 09:00 1hr 30

Wednesday 14th June PEARSON Maths Paper 3 Calculator 09:00 1hr 30

Wednesday 14th June PEARSON Portuguese Paper 1 Listening 13:30 45m

Wednesday 14th June PEARSON Portuguese Paper 3 Reading 13:30 1hr

Thursday 15th June PEARSON History Paper 3 Modern depth study 09:00 1hr 20

Friday 16th June AQA Physics Paper 2 09:00 1hr 15

Friday 16th June AQA Combined Sci Physics Paper 2 09:00 1hr 45

Friday 16th June AQA Geography Paper 3 13:30 1hr 15

Monday 19th June AQA Design & Tech 13:30 2hr

Wednesday 21st June WJEC Catering exam 13:30 1hr 30

Wednesday 21st June PEARSON Portuguese Writing 13:30 1hr 20


